

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI December 16, 2014 AGENDA 6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER BY THE PRESIDENT

INVOCATION

1. PASTOR SAMUEL GREEN, MEMBER OF BEREAN SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH

PUBLIC HEARING

INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CONSENT AGENDA

INTRODUCTIONS OF ORDINANCES

REGULAR AGENDA

- 2. CLAIMS (JONES, YARBER)
- 3. PAYROLL (JONES, YARBER)
- 4. ORDER DESIGNATING BANCORPSOUTH AS THE CITY OF JACKSON PUBLIC FUNDS DEPOSITORY FOR 2015 AND 2016 AND ACCEPTING THE BID OF BANCORPSOUTH TO PROVIDE BANKING SERVICES FOR 2015 AND 2016 AND DESIGNATING TRUSTMARK, BANKPLUS, AND LIBERTY BANK AS PUBLIC FUNDS DEPOSITORIES FOR 2015 AND 2016 FOR INVESTMENT ONLY AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO. (JONES, YARBER)
- 5. ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S NOMINATION OF BEATRICE SLAUGHTER AS THE DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF CONSTITUENT SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI. (YARBER)
- 6 ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CLARK PLANETARIUM FOR THE FULL DOME SHOW, "LET IT SNOW". (KIDD, YARBER)
- 7. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CLARK PLANETARIUM FOR THE FULL DOME SHOW, "PERFECT LITTLE PLANET". (KIDD, YARBER)

- 8. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CLARK PLANETARIUM FOR THE FULL DOME SHOW, "BLACK HOLES". (KIDD, YARBER)
- 9. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CLARK PLANETARIUM FOR THE FULL DOME SHOW, "EXPLODING UNIVERSE". (KIDD, YARBER)
- 10. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS MANDATED BY THE MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES AND THE CITY OF JACKSON. (KIDD, YARBER)
- 11. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSON AND VARIOUS ORGANIZATIONS FOR THE USE OF 2014 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FUNDS TO IMPLEMENT VARIOUS PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES AND TO INCLUDE FAIR HOUSING ACTIVITIES WHICH INVOLVES EDUCATION AND OUTREACH. (JEFFERSON, YARBER)
- 12. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSON AND VARIOUS ORGANIZATIONS FOR THE USE OF 2014 EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT (ESG) FUNDS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT. (JEFFERSON, YARBER)
- 13. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JACKSON AND ITS POLICE DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES MARSHAL SERVICE FOR PARTICIPATION IN A REGIONAL FUGITIVE TASK FORCE FOR THE TERM OF OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015. (VANCE, YARBER)
- 14. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 WITH CDM SMITH INC. FOR THE DESIGN, BIDDING, AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION OF THE SAVANNAH STREET WWTP STORM CELL REHABILITATION PHASE II – SLUDGE DISPOSAL, CITY PROJECT NO. 11B0500-904. (POWELL, YARBER)
- 15. ORDER AUTHORIZING AN ELECTION TO FILL A VACANCY ON THE JACKSON CITY COUNCIL CREATED BY THE RESIGNATION OF COUNCIL MEMBER LARITA COOPER-STOKES AND SETTING TUESDAY, ______, AS THE DATE FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO FILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF THE WARD 3 CITY COUNCIL POSITION. (MOORE, STAMPS)
- 16. RESOLUTION SUPPORTING HUMAN RIGHTS FOR ALL CITIZENS IN THE CITY OF JACKSON (STAMPS)

DISCUSSION

17. DISCUSSION: MERRY CHRISTMAS! HAPPY KWANZAA! (STAMPS)

PRESENTATION

18. PRESENTATION: WARD THREE CERTIFICATES (STAMPS)

PROCLAMATION

RESOLUTIONS

- 19. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI HONORING AND COMMENDING PASTOR DR. JESSE SUTTON, JR. AS AN OUTSTANDING CITIZEN AND FOR DYNAMIC CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP. (STAMPS)
- 20. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI HONORING AND COMMENDING PASTOR JOE JACKSON AND MAURICE (UNCLE REESE) HICKS ON THEIR NEW YEAR'S EVE 2014 YOUTH CELEBRATION. (PRIESTER)

REPORT FROM MEMBERS, MAYOR, DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT